504285173 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4331854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDDY OLIVARES	03/22/2017
DAN LIU	03/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN AIGAN TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 305, 25 XILI STREET INDUSTRIAL VILLAGE
Internal Address:	NASHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29589750
Application Number:	15370218
Application Number:	15464555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)306-3805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2672702051

Email: gloria@steinbergiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: GLORIA STEINBERG

Address Line 1:15833 MILL CREEK BLVD. UNIT 12219Address Line 4:MILL CREEK, WASHINGTON 98082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-1120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA STEINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Steinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 18

PATENT REEL: 041688 FRAME: 0463

504285173

source=Patent Assignment_151120D1_Liu#page1.tif source=D1 P2 Liu#page1.tif source=D1 P3#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_151120D1_Olivares#page1.tif source=D1 P2 Olivares#page1.tif source=D1 P3 2#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_151120N2_Liu#page1.tif source=N2 P2 Liu#page1.tif source=N2 P3#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 151120N2 Olivares#page1.tif source=N2 P2 Olivares#page1.tif source=N2 P3 2#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_151120N3_Liu#page1.tif source=N3 P2 Liu#page1.tif source=N3 p3#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_151120N3_Olivares#page1.tif source=N3 P2 Olivares#page1.tif source=N3 p3 2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041688 FRAME: 0464

Inventor: Dan Liu

Application Serial Nos.: US 29/589,750

Docket No.: 15-1120D1

Title: Sexual Stimulation Device

The **inventor identified herein** (hereinafter the "**Assignor**") invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, compositions, compounds, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") as described in U.S. Design Patent Application Serial Number 29/589,750 ("Patent Application") or included in, embodied in, or related to compositions, compounds, systems, prototypes, products, product development, or research associated with or performed on behalf of the Assignee identified below.

Shenzhen Aigan Technology Co. Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at Room 305, 25 Xili Street Industrial Village, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518055 China ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Work.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and the Work. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patent applications that have been or may be filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patents that may issue from foreign patent applications (as well as divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Patent Applications and the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Patent Applications and the Work, and including but not limited to:

- U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/589,750; filed January 4, 2017; and entitled Sexual Stimulation Device
- All utility patent applications and design patent applications claiming the benefit of or priority to at least one of the patent applications described above
- All patent applications (including U.S. applications, foreign applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions) claiming the benefit of or priority to the Patent Applications and all patents which may be granted thereon
- All patent applications and patents related to the Work
- * All rights of priority based on the Patent Applications and the Work

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Applications and the Work to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns at least as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications, foreign counterparts of the Patent Applications, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Assignor further agrees to (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Docket No.: 15-1120D1

or maintain the Patent Applications, foreign counterparts of the Patent Applications, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications in any and all countries. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to timely communicate to Assignee any facts known to the Assignor related to the Patent Applications or the Work including information necessary to meet the Assignor's duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything reasonably possible to help the Assignee seek, obtain, and enforce patent protection related to the Patent Applications and the Work.

investor Signature
Legal name of inventor (Assignor): Dan Lin
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.
Signature: AA
Dare: 27 May 7017
Optional Witness
Signing in the presence of a Notary or other witness is desirable but is not required.
Legal name of witness:
Signature:
Date:

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement
Docket No.: 15-1120D1

Assignee Signature
Shenzhen Algan Technology Co. Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.

Name: Dan Liu

Title: CEO

Signature: JAA

Date: 22 May 70]

Optional Witness

Signing in the presence of a Notary or other witness is desirable but is not required.

Legal name of witness:

Signature: ___ Date: ____

Inventor: Eddy Olivares

Application Serial Nos.: US 29/589,750

Docket No.: 15-1120D1

Title: Sexual Stimulation Device

The **inventor identified herein** (hereinafter the "**Assignor**") invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, compositions, compounds, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") as described in U.S. Design Patent Application Serial Number 29/589,750 ("Patent Application") or included in, embodied in, or related to compositions, compounds, systems, prototypes, products, product development, or research associated with or performed on behalf of the Assignee identified below.

Shenzhen Aigan Technology Co. Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at Room 305, 25 Xili Street Industrial Village, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518055 China ("**Assignee**") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Work.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and the Work. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patent applications that have been or may be filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patents that may issue from foreign patent applications (as well as divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Patent Applications and the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Patent Applications and the Work, and including but not limited to:

- U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/589,750; filed January 4, 2017; and entitled Sexual Stimulation Device
- All utility patent applications and design patent applications claiming the benefit of or priority to at least one of the patent applications described above
- All patent applications (including U.S. applications, foreign applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions) claiming the benefit of or priority to the Patent Applications and all patents which may be granted thereon
- All patent applications and patents related to the Work
- * All rights of priority based on the Patent Applications and the Work

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Applications and the Work to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns at least as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications, foreign counterparts of the Patent Applications, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Assignor further agrees to (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Docket No.: 15-1120D1

or maintain the Patent Applications, foreign counterparts of the Patent Applications, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications in any and all countries. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to timely communicate to Assignee any facts known to the Assignor related to the Patent Applications or the Work including information necessary to meet the Assignor's duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything reasonably possible to help the Assignee seek, obtain, and enforce patent protection related to the Patent Applications and the Work.

Inventor Signature
Legal name of inventor (Assignor): Eddy Olivares
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.
Signature: <u>SOCT</u>
Date: 3/22/2-17
Optional Witness
Signing in the presence of a Notary or other witness is desirable but is not required.
Legal name of witness:
Signature:
Date:

Docket No.: 15-1120D1

Assignee Signature
Shenzhen Aigan Technology Co. Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.

Name: Dan Liu

Title: CEO

Signature: Date: 22 May 2017

Optional Witness

Signing in the presence of a Notary or other witness is desirable but is not required.

Legal name of witness:

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Page 3 of 3

Signature: ___ Date: ____

Inventor: Dan Liu

Application Serial Nos.: US 15/370,218

Docket No.: 15-1120N2

Title: Sexual Stimulation Device with an Oscillator Feature

The **inventor identified herein** (hereinafter the "**Assignor**") invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, compositions, compounds, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/370,218 ("Patent Application") or included in, embodied in, or related to compositions, compounds, systems, prototypes, products, product development, or research associated with or performed on behalf of the Assignee identified below.

Shenzhen Aigan Technology Co. Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at Room 305, 25 Xili Street Industrial Village, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518055 China ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Work.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and the Work. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patent applications that have been or may be filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patents that may issue from foreign patent applications (as well as divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Patent Applications and the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Patent Applications and the Work, and including but not limited to:

- U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 15/370,218; filed December 6, 2016; and entitled Sexual Stimulation Device with an Oscillator Feature
- All nonprovisional applications claiming the benefit of or priority to at least one of the patent applications described above
- All patent applications (including U.S. applications, foreign applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions) claiming the benefit of or priority to the Patent Applications and all patents which may be granted thereon
- All patent applications and patents related to the Work
- All rights of priority based on the Patent Applications and the Work

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Applications and the Work to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns at least as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications, foreign counterparts of the Patent Applications, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Assignor further agrees to (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Docket No.: 15-1120N2

or maintain the Patent Applications, foreign counterparts of the Patent Applications, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications in any and all countries. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to timely communicate to Assignee any facts known to the Assignor related to the Patent Applications or the Work including information necessary to meet the Assignor's duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything reasonably possible to help the Assignee seek, obtain, and enforce patent protection related to the Patent Applications and the Work.

Inventor Signature	
Legal name of inventor (Assignor): Dan Liu	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Intellectual Signature:	al Property Assignment Agreement.
Date: 22 May 2017	
Optional Witness	
Signing in the presence of a Notary or other witness is desirable	but is not required.
Legal name of witness:	
Signature:	
Date:	

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Inventor: Eddy Olivares

Application Serial Nos.: US 15/370,218

Docket No.: 15-1120N2

Title: Sexual Stimulation Device with an Oscillator Feature

The **inventor identified herein** (hereinafter the "**Assignor**") invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, compositions, compounds, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/370,218 ("Patent Application") or included in, embodied in, or related to compositions, compounds, systems, prototypes, products, product development, or research associated with or performed on behalf of the Assignee identified below.

Shenzhen Aigan Technology Co. Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at Room 305, 25 Xili Street Industrial Village, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518055 China ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Work.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and the Work. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patent applications that have been or may be filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patents that may issue from foreign patent applications (as well as divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Patent Applications and the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Patent Applications and the Work, and including but not limited to:

- U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 15/370,218; filed December 6, 2016; and entitled Sexual Stimulation Device with an Oscillator Feature
- All nonprovisional applications claiming the benefit of or priority to at least one of the patent applications described above
- All patent applications (including U.S. applications, foreign applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions) claiming the benefit of or priority to the Patent Applications and all patents which may be granted thereon
- All patent applications and patents related to the Work
- All rights of priority based on the Patent Applications and the Work

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Applications and the Work to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns at least as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications, foreign counterparts of the Patent Applications, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications. Assignor further agrees to (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Docket No.: 15-1120N2

or maintain the Patent Applications, foreign counterparts of the Patent Applications, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications in any and all countries. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to timely communicate to Assignee any facts known to the Assignor related to the Patent Applications or the Work including information necessary to meet the Assignor's duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything reasonably possible to help the Assignee seek, obtain, and enforce patent protection related to the Patent Applications and the Work.

inventor on	\$1131E111.	2			
Legal name	of inv	entor (Assignor): Edd	y Olivares		
		EREOF, I have execut		tual Property	Assignment Agreement
Date:	3/22	2017			
Optional Wit	ness				e e
Signing in the	presen	ce of a Notary or other v	vitness is desirab	ile but is not re	quired.
Legal name o	of witne	880			
Signature: _					
Date:					

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Inventor: Dan Liu

Application Serial Nos.: US 15/464,555

Docket No.: 15-1120N3

Title: Prostate Massager

The **inventor identified herein** (hereinafter the "**Assignor**") invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, compositions, compounds, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/464,555 ("Patent Application") or included in, embodied in, or related to compositions, compounds, systems, prototypes, products, product development, or research associated with or performed on behalf of the Assignee identified below.

Shenzhen Aigan Technology Co. Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at Room 305, 25 Xili Street Industrial Village, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518055 China ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the Work.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and the Work. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patent applications that have been or may be filed claiming priority to the Patent Application. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patents that may issue from foreign patent applications (as well as divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming priority to the Patent Application. Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Patent Application and the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Patent Application and the Work, and including but not limited to:

- U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 15/464,555; filed March 21, 2017; and entitled Prostate Massager
- All nonprovisional applications claiming the benefit of or priority to at least one of the patent applications described above
- All patent applications (including U.S. applications, foreign applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions) claiming the benefit of or priority to the Patent Application and all patents which may be granted thereon
- All patent applications and patents related to the Work
- All rights of priority based on the Patent Application and the Work

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Application and the Work to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns at least as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application, foreign counterparts of the Patent Application, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Application. Assignor further agrees to (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Docket No.: 15-1120N3

Empression Cinnatorne

the Patent Application, foreign counterparts of the Patent Application, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Application in any and all countries. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to timely communicate to Assignee any facts known to the Assignor related to the Patent Application or the Work including information necessary to meet the Assignor's duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything reasonably possible to help the Assignee seek, obtain, and enforce patent protection related to the Patent Application and the Work.

Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee all claims for damages and all remedies (including past, present, and future damages and remedies) arising from or related to the Patent Application, the Work, and the interests assigned herein.

Liu		
ed this Intelle	ectual Property Assignment A	Agreement.
	···	
***************************************	 .	
vitness is desir	able but is not required.	
	ed this Intelle	ed this Intellectual Property Assignment A

PATENT REEL: 041688 FRAME: 0478

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Docket No.: 15-1120N3
Assignee Signature
Sheazhen Algan Yechnology Co. Ltd.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.
Name: Dan Liu
Title: CEO
Signature: AMA
Dute: 22 May 201)
Optional Witness
Signing in the presence of a Notary or other witness is desirable but is not required.
Legal name of witness:
Signature:

Inventor: Eddy Olivares

Application Serial Nos.: US 15/464,555

Docket No.: 15-1120N3

Title: Prostate Massager

The **inventor identified herein** (hereinafter the "**Assignor**") invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, compositions, compounds, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/464,555 ("Patent Application") or included in, embodied in, or related to compositions, compounds, systems, prototypes, products, product development, or research associated with or performed on behalf of the Assignee identified below.

Shenzhen Aigan Technology Co. Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at Room 305, 25 Xili Street Industrial Village, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518055 China ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the Work.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and the Work. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patent applications that have been or may be filed claiming priority to the Patent Application. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patents that may issue from foreign patent applications (as well as divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming priority to the Patent Application. Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Patent Application and the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Patent Application and the Work, and including but not limited to:

- U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 15/464,555; filed March 21, 2017; and entitled Prostate Massager
- All nonprovisional applications claiming the benefit of or priority to at least one of the patent applications described above
- All patent applications (including U.S. applications, foreign applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions) claiming the benefit of or priority to the Patent Application and all patents which may be granted thereon
- All patent applications and patents related to the Work
- All rights of priority based on the Patent Application and the Work

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Application and the Work to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns at least as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application, foreign counterparts of the Patent Application, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Application. Assignor further agrees to (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Docket No.: 15-1120N3

the Patent Application, foreign counterparts of the Patent Application, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Application in any and all countries. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to timely communicate to Assignee any facts known to the Assignor related to the Patent Application or the Work including information necessary to meet the Assignor's duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.36. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything reasonably possible to help the Assignee seek, obtain, and enforce patent protection related to the Patent Application and the Work.

nvenior bignature
egal name of inventor (Assignor): Eddy Olivares
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.
ignature:
sate: 3/22/2017
Prional Witness
igning in the presence of a Notary or other witness is desirable but is not required.
egai name of witness:
ignature:

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Docket No.: 15-1120N3
Assignee Signature
Sheazhen Aigan Yechnology Co. Ltd.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.
Name: Dan Liu
Title:
Signature: AAA
Date: 22 May 2017
Optional Witness
Signing in the presence of a Notary or other witness is desirable but is not required.
Legal name of witness:
Signature:
Dudu

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041688 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 03/22/2017